
KONL BOARD-updated 8/2019
President Past-President President-Elect Secretary
Brian Pfannenstiel Pat Edwards Kristie Ball, CNO Roz Lewis
Director of Critical Care Critical Products Manager Retired
HaysMed Ascension Via Christi Hospitals Cell: 785-224-9414
2220 Canterbury Dr 929 N. St. Francis
Hays, KS  67601 Wichita, KS 67214-3882
Office: 785-261-7048 Office: 316-268-8293 Cell: 620-222-7304
Cell: 785-656-0173 Cell: 316-393-1338 wnhdon@gmail.com  rozlewis1977@gmail.com
brian.pfannenstiel@haysmed.com pat.edwards@theresourcegroup.com

Program Committee (Co-Chair) Program Committee (Co-Chair) Chairperson, Bylaws Committee Chairperson, KNEP Commission
Janine Kisner Jeri Grove Mindy Olberding, CNO

Vacant Sup. Special Nrsg, Vascular Access, Float & 
Flex RN's & RNPDP Program Coord. 

Health System Clinical Operations
Specialist

Community Healthcare System-
Onaga/St. Mary's 

HaysMed TUKHS 120 W. 8th St. 
2220 Canterbury Dr. 6036 Eisenhower Ave. Onaga, KS  66521
Hays, KS  67601 Great Bend, KS  67530 Office: 785-889-5007
Phone:  785-623-5140 Cell: 316-617-9978 Cell: 785-294-1499
Cell: 785-735-8900 mindyolberding@chcsks.org
janine.kisner@haysmed.com jeri.j.grove@gmail.com

Chairperson, Commission on 
Policy/Legislative Advocacy Communications/Web Master Membership District 1 Chair

Rachel Pepper, DNP Ryan Duft Joyce Mattison Kaylene Leek
Chief Nursing Officer Director of Inpatient Services Director of 3rd Floor & ICU
Univ of Ks Health System HaysMed Newman Regional Health
4000 Cambridge Street 2220 Canterbury Dr 1201 W. 12th

Kansas City, KS 66160-7200 Hays, KS  67601 Emporia, KS 66801
Office: 913-588-5081 Cell:  620-636-0219 Office: Office: 620-343-6800 x3202
Cell: 816-262-3099 rlduft@yahoo.com Cell: Cell: 620-341-7627
rpepper@kumc.edu joyce.mattison@haysmed.com kleek@newmanrh.org



District 2 Chair District 3 Chair District 4 Chair District 5A Chair
Jennifer Newton, CNO Rhonda Spellmeier Sarah Spexarth Janine Kisner

Neosho Memorial Regional Med. Ctr. HIE Workflow Specialist/Clinical IT 
Network Program Director-Kindred Healthcare Sup. Special Nrsg, Vascular Access, Float 

& Flex RN's & RNPDP Program Coord. 

629 S. Plummer  P.O. Box 426 Ks Health Information Network 1701 E. 23rd Ave. HaysMed 

Chanute, KS 66720-0426 14th & Oregon St.   
Sabetha, KS 66534

Hutchinson, KS 67502-1105 2220 Canterbury Dr.

Office: 620-432-5333 Office: 785-2231-1343 Office:  620-218-0282 Hays, KS  67601
Cell: 620-433-7849 Cell: 785-547-5492 Cell:  316-393-7698 Phone:  785-623-5140
jennifer_newton@nmrmc.com rspellmeier@khinonline.org. sarah.spexarth@kindred.com Cell: 785-735-8900

janine.kisner@haysmed.com
 

District 5B Chair District 6A Chair District 6B Chair KHA Liaison
Sherry Besser Robin Allaman Karen Braman, RPh, MS

VACANT Safety Officer Chief Nursing Officer Sr. Vice President 

Pratt Reg. Med. Center Kearny County Hospital Kansas Hospital Association
200 Commodore 500 Thorpe Street 215 S.E. Eighth Ave.
Pratt, KS  67124 Lakin, Kansas Topeka, KS  66603-3906
Phone: 620-450-1162 Phone: 620-355-7112 EXT 1388 Office: 785-233-7436
Cell: 620-672-1647 Cell: 620-482-3438
slbesser@prmc.org rallaman@kearnycountyhospital.com  kbraman@kha-net.org


